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Next Week at a Glance:

Mon., May 29: No School — Memorial Day

Tues., May 30: 8:30 am — Violin Chapel

Wed., May 31: Snack Day —Popcorn — Don’t forget your quarters

Thurs., June 1: TRIP Orders Due at any school campus by gam

Grade 4 Visit to ECMS

Fri., June 2: Kindergarten Grandfriends’ Day — 8:45 — 10:15 am

PTO End of Year Picnic

A Message from Mrs. Sandra Bottge, Principal:

Our 3 grade students reminded us how blessed we are to live in the USA in their Patriotic Chapel this week.
The students researched the history of our country, drew pictures of what they learned and presented their
information in the form of the ABCs of our country.

We enjoyed listening to the 34 graders sing along with the Schoolhouse Rock video about the Constitution. We
were invited to sing some of our favorite patriotic songs including God Bless America, America the Beautiful,
The Star-Spangled Banner, You're A Grand Old Flag, Yankee Doodle and My Country, ‘Tis of Thee. What a
blessing it is to live in a free country where we can choose to come to a Christian school and worship God
together.

Mark Your Calendar:

Mon., June 5: Gr. 4 Spring Lake Day

Tues., June 6: 8:30 am — Praise Chapel

Wed., June 7: Parents in Prayer — 8:30 am in Art Room
Gr. 1 Class Trip

Snack Day — Trail Mix
Tues., June 13: 4th Grade Promotion Chapel — 8:30 am
Preschool Graduation — 7:00 pm — Cedar Hill Christian Reformed Church
Thurs., June 15: Last Day of School — Noon Dismissal — No After School

Spirit Wear Day
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¢ End of Year Family Picnic: Please join us on Friday, June 2 for our family picnic. Please see flyer in
Friday folders for more information.
e Parents in Prayer: June 7 in the Art Room at 8:30 am. Hope to see you there!

PTO News:



